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EVENT TIMETABLE

Friday 3 November 2023

10:00

13:00

18:30

21:00

Overnight Noise Curfew 18.30 to 07.45

Gates open

Rally pack collection opens

Noise testing opens
Scrutineering opens

Competitor garages available

Noise test closes
Scrutineering closes

Oulton Park gates close

Saturday 4™ November 2023

06:30

07:30

08:00

08:10

08:27
08:30

09:33
09:36

10:59
11:02

12:03
12:06

13:37
13:40

Gates open

Marshal’s safety pack collection opens (Rally Hut — lan Swallow)
Radio crew safety pack collection opens (Rally Hut — Mark Wilkinson)

Marshals safety pack collection closes
Radio crew safety pack collection closes

Walking / cycling route closes

Stewards’ final pass

Safety Car(s) opens stage

Car 1 due at MTC1 & SS1 Arrival

Car 1 Starts Stage 1:

Car 1 due at SS2 Arrival
Special Stage 2 starts:

Car 1 due at SS3 Arrival
Special stage 3 starts:

Car 1 due at SS4 Arrival
Special stage 4 starts:

Car 1 due at SS5 Arrival
Special stage 5 starts:

6.55 miles — Bogey 5m 14s — Target 13m

6.55 miles — Bogey 5m 14s — Target 13m

5.38 miles - Bogey 4m 37s — Target 11m

5.38 miles - Bogey 4m 37s — Target 11m

7.26 miles — Bogey 5m 48s — Target 14m 30s



14:45
14:48

16:12
16:15

17:21
17:24

18:30

19:15

Car 1 due at SS6 Arrival
Special stage 6 starts: 7.26 miles — Bogey 5m 48s — Target 14m 30s

Car 1 due at SS7 Arrival
Special stage 7 starts: 7.93 miles — Bogey 6m 48s — Target 16m

Car 1 due at SS8 Arrival
Special stage 8 starts: 7.93 miles — Bogey 6m 48s — Target 16m

Special Stage 8 & MTC2 closes

Awards presentation in Chequers Restaurant

Please note that all timings are approximate and subject to change.



