

EVENT TIMETABLE

Friday 3rd November 2023

10:00 Gates open
 13:00 Rally pack collection opens
 Noise testing opens
 Scrutineering opens
 Competitor garages available
 18:30 Noise test closes
 Scrutineering closes
 21:00 Oulton Park gates close

Overnight Noise Curfew 18.30 to 07.45

Saturday 4th November 2023

06:30	Gates open Marshal's safety pack collection opens (Rally Hut – Ian Swallow) Radio crew safety pack collection opens (Rally Hut – Mark Wilkinson)		
07:30	Marshals safety pack collection closes Radio crew safety pack collection closes		
08:00	Walking / cycling route closes Stewards' final pass		
08:10	Safety Car(s) opens stage		
08:27 08:30	Car 1 due at MTC1 & SS1 Arrival Car 1 Starts Stage 1: 6.55 miles – Bogey 5m 14s – Ta	ırget 13m	
09:33 09:36	Car 1 due at SS2 Arrival Special Stage 2 starts: 6.55 miles – Bogey 5m 14s – Ta	urget 13m	
10:59 11:02	Car 1 due at SS3 Arrival Special stage 3 starts: 5.38 miles - Bogey 4m 37s – Ta	rget 11m	
12:03 12:06	Car 1 due at SS4 Arrival Special stage 4 starts: 5.38 miles - Bogey 4m 37s – Ta	rget 11m	
13:37 13:40	Car 1 due at SS5 Arrival Special stage 5 starts: 7.26 miles – Bogey 5m 48s – Ta	rget 14m 30s	

14:45 14:48	Car 1 due at SS6 Arrival Special stage 6 starts:	7.26 miles – Bogey 5m 48s – Target 14m 30s	
16:12 16:15	Car 1 due at SS7 Arrival Special stage 7 starts:	7.93 miles – Bogey 6m 48s – Target 16m	
17:21 17:24	Car 1 due at SS8 Arrival Special stage 8 starts:	7.93 miles – Bogey 6m 48s – Target 16m	
18:30	Special Stage 8 & MTC2 closes		
19:15	Awards presentation in Chequers Restaurant		

Please note that all timings are approximate and subject to change.